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7
17:52

2175 m
80.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Phact
Rennpreis: 80.000 € (36.000 20.000 11.200 6.400 4.000 1.600 800)
Breed 3 Groups III 80.000. - ridden. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 36.000, 20.000, 11.200, 6.400, 4.000, 1.600, 800. For years 3, having won at least 
10.000. 

1
2175

ML: 97,0

60.00

Kolonel
3j. al H (Rodrigo Jet - Avanina)

Trainer: Richard Westerink
Besitzer: Ecurie Richard Westerink
Züchter: M. Paul Van Klaveren

Anthony Barrier

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    25.220 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.160 €15,4 27.380 €
15.08 Grenade-Sur-Gar 4 19,1 2725B 24.000 R. Westerink Kool Des Champs, Kerida De Vivoin, Kingst
13.07 Chatelaillon-La R 5 15,9 2500A 26.000 3,9 A. Barrier Kim Forever, Kadeho De Framist, Kara Des 
06.06 Vincennes dis 2175B 52.000 4,1 A. Barrier Kancalais, Kiwi Du Loisir, Kiwi Des Malbera
17.05 Vincennes 1 15,4 2175B Monte 40.000 4,4 A. Barrier Kolonel, Kracksman, Kabobby Sant
27.04 Toulouse dis 2325B 17.000 11,0 R. Westerink Kalao Du Vivier, Kool De La Grave, Kouba 

2
ML: 41,0

60.00

Koncord Delo
3j. b hors H (Dreamer Delo - Scarlet Lady)

Trainer: Guillermo Roig-Balaguer
Besitzer: P. Levy
Züchter: Elodie Mangeard De Barros

Francois Lagadeuc

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    20.660 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.480 €13,3 39.140 €
25.06 Vincennes 7 15,0 2700B Monte200.000 32,0 F. Lagadeuc Kyt Kat, Krafen, Kelanie Lorraine
13.06 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 62.000 4,1 F. Lagadeuc Kristina De Retz, Kobalt Du Vallon, Karlson 
30.05 Vincennes 7 13,3 2175B 120.000 122,0 G. Roig-Balaguer King Opera, Koctel Du Dain, Krack Time Ato
02.05 Vincennes 7 14,4 2175B 62.000 24,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Kocktail Love, Kanto Avis, Krafen
05.02 Vincennes 2 13,7 2100A 60.000 58,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Ksar, Koncord Delo, Keep Going

3
ML: 23,0

58.00

Kiara Du Ried
3j. b hors S (Love You - Sophora Du Ried)

Trainer: Dominique Lefaucheux
Besitzer: D. Lefaucheux
Züchter: M. Pierre Meyer

Clement Frecelle

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    37.710 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.600 €16,4 39.310 €
19.07 Enghien 2 16,4 2250B Monte 46.000 31,0 Cl. Frecelle Kastel Vedaquais, Kiara Du Ried, Kidea Dre
20.06 Vincennes 4 16,7 2700B Monte 52.000 26,0 Cl. Frecelle Kouvola, Kidea Dream, Kawasaki Era
25.04 Vincennes 7 16,8 2700B Monte 62.000 46,0 B. Rochard Killer Victory, Kapaula De L'epine, Karina D
24.03 Vincennes 8 16,6 2200B Monte120.000 89,0 F. Desmigneux Kandora Bella, Kaleda Gema, Karina De Bo
02.03 Vincennes 5 16,4 2200B Monte 51.000 51,0 F. Desmigneux Kelanie Lorraine, Kaya Dream, Kandora Bell

4
ML: 15,0

60.00

Kobalt Du Vallon
3j. b hors H (Quaker Jet - Angie Du Vallon)

Trainer: Tomas Malmqvist
Besitzer: Ecurie Hunter Valley
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Ecurie Guy Veyrac

Alexis Collette

2023: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    50.525 €14,2 50.525 €
25.06 Vincennes 8 15,2 2700B Monte200.000 27,0 Y. Lebourgeois Kyt Kat, Krafen, Kelanie Lorraine
13.06 Vincennes 2 15,6 2175B Monte 62.000 3,3 A. Lamy Kristina De Retz, Kobalt Du Vallon, Karlson 
30.05 Vincennes 4 15,8 2700B Monte 70.000 3,3 A. Lamy Kaya Dream, Kapaula De L'epine, Karlita
02.05 Vincennes 1 14,2 2700B Monte 40.000 3,4 A. Lamy Kobalt Du Vallon, Kill And Kiss, Kingston De
25.04 Vincennes 5 16,7 2700B Monte 62.000 2,3 E. Raffin Killer Victory, Kapaula De L'epine, Karina D

5
ML: 29,0

60.00

Kastel Vedaquais
3j. black H (Royal Dream - Caranca)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire
Züchter: M. Stéphane Guay

Christopher Corbineau

2023: 6  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    51.895 €14,8 51.895 €
19.07 Enghien 1 15,6 2250B Monte 46.000 2,2 Christoph.Corbineau Kastel Vedaquais, Kiara Du Ried, Kidea Dre
29.06 Enghien 1 14,8 2250B Monte 40.000 2,5 Christoph.Corbineau Kastel Vedaquais, Kazakhstan, Karamazov
15.06 Graignes 1 18,0 2700B Monte 16.500 2,2 Christoph.Corbineau Kastel Vedaquais, Kessy Madrik, Kenji D'Au
31.05 Caen 6 17,4 2200A 21.000 4,7 J. Ruaults Kif Du Bief, King Turgot, Krak Du Rieu
12.05 Laval 3 16,0 2850B 15.000 3,8 J. Ruaults Killer Bond, Kris Kross, Kastel Vedaquais

6
ML: 35,0

58.00

Karla De Mai
3j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Vivolta)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: M. Agostini
Züchter: Ecurie J. Bernereau

Benjamin Rochard

2023: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    21.300 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    38.500 €12,8 59.800 €
19.08 Vincennes 10 14,2 2175B 120.000 106,0 M. Abrivard Kana De Beylev, Katchina De Simm, Kalmia
29.07 Enghien 9 16,6 2875B 62.000 129,0 J.F. Senet Kapitano De Source, Kaviarissime, Kassidy 
09.06 Vincennes 10 15,5 2700B 70.000 25,0 E. Raffin Rikita Jp, Konfinee, Kanaille Des Ecus
30.05 Vincennes 9 12,8 2175B 120.000 77,0 A. Abrivard Kana De Beylev, Keserasera, Kalamity D'He
12.05 Vincennes 7 15,2 2700B 120.000 32,0 F. Lagadeuc Kalamity D'Heripre, Kana De Beylev, Kyriell

7
ML: 53,0

58.00

Kapaula De L'epine
3j. b hors S (Discours Joyeux - Paula Jim)

Trainer: Jeremy-Gaston Van Eeckhaut
Besitzer: J.G. Van Eeckhaute
Züchter: M. Hubert Sorieux

Mathieu Mottier

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    58.950 € 2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.440 €14,7 64.390 €
25.06 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte200.000 31,0 N. Henry Kyt Kat, Krafen, Kelanie Lorraine
30.05 Vincennes 2 15,3 2700B Monte 70.000 5,7 M. Mottier Kaya Dream, Kapaula De L'epine, Karlita
23.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 62.000 42,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Rikita Jp, Kaguya Jiel, Ever Wise As
25.04 Vincennes 2 14,7 2700B Monte 62.000 5,8 M. Mottier Killer Victory, Kapaula De L'epine, Karina D
15.04 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte120.000 46,0 D. Thomain Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kelanie Lorraine, Kyrielle

8
ML: 56,0

60.00

Kimbo Berry
3j. b hors H (Un Amour D'Haufor - Black Star 

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean Michel Bazire
Züchter: M. Michel Aladenise

Damien Bonne

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    82.300 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    9.130 €14,9 91.430 €
19.08 Vincennes 9 16,7 2175B 120.000 41,0 J.M. Bazire Koctel Du Dain, Kanada, King Opera
25.06 Vincennes 6 14,9 2700B Monte200.000 50,0 Christoph.Corbineau Kyt Kat, Krafen, Kelanie Lorraine
30.05 Vincennes 9 15,2 2175B 120.000 91,0 N. Bazire King Opera, Koctel Du Dain, Krack Time Ato
13.05 Caen dis 2450B Monte120.000 6,3 Christoph.Corbineau Kyt Kat, Kandora Bella, Kristina De Retz
15.04 Vincennes 2 15,8 2700B Monte120.000 6,5 Christoph.Corbineau Kyt Kat, Kimbo Berry, Kifil De Bussy

9
ML: 10,0

58.00

Kelanie Lorraine
3j. b hors S (Eridan - Union Secrete)

Trainer: Alain Chavatte
Besitzer: G. Louis
Züchter: Mélanie Wisniewski

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    108.830 €13,8 108.830 €
25.06 Vincennes 3 13,8 2700B Monte200.000 54,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Kyt Kat, Krafen, Kelanie Lorraine
13.05 Caen dis 2450B Monte120.000 4,8 A. Barrier Kyt Kat, Kandora Bella, Kristina De Retz
15.04 Vincennes 2 14,8 2700B Monte120.000 25,0 A. Barrier Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kelanie Lorraine, Kyrielle
24.03 Vincennes 5 15,8 2200B Monte120.000 7,2 A. Barrier Kandora Bella, Kaleda Gema, Karina De Bo
02.03 Vincennes 1 15,5 2200B Monte 51.000 10,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Kelanie Lorraine, Kaya Dream, Kandora Bell

10
ML: 63,0

58.00

Kandora Bella
3j. al S (Prodigious - Doriana Bella)

Trainer: Thomas Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie Thomas Levesque
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Camille Levesque

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    114.220 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €14,2 114.220 €
25.06 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte200.000 32,0 C. Levesque Kyt Kat, Krafen, Kelanie Lorraine
13.05 Caen 2 16,3 2450B Monte120.000 12,0 C. Levesque Kyt Kat, Kandora Bella, Kristina De Retz
15.04 Vincennes 6 15,8 2700B Monte120.000 5,7 C. Levesque Kyrielle Des Vaux, Kelanie Lorraine, Kyrielle
24.03 Vincennes 1 14,2 2200B Monte120.000 19,0 C. Levesque Kandora Bella, Kaleda Gema, Karina De Bo
02.03 Vincennes 3 16,2 2200B Monte 51.000 12,0 C. Levesque Kelanie Lorraine, Kaya Dream, Kandora Bell

11
ML: 86,0

60.00

Kifil De Bussy
3j. b hors H (Boccador De Simm - Umsara)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: J. Davet
Züchter: M. Jean Paul Lemelletier

Eric Raffin

2023: 7  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    115.200 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    19.620 €14,5 134.820 €
25.06 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte200.000 18,0 Guillaume Martin Kyt Kat, Krafen, Kelanie Lorraine
30.05 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 59,0 F. Nivard King Opera, Koctel Du Dain, Krack Time Ato
15.04 Vincennes 3 16,0 2700B Monte120.000 1,9 A. Abrivard Kyt Kat, Kimbo Berry, Kifil De Bussy
24.03 Vincennes 2 14,7 2200B Monte120.000 1,4 A. Abrivard Kyt Kat, Kifil De Bussy, Kimbo Berry
16.02 Vincennes 1 14,5 2175B Monte 60.000 1,9 A. Abrivard Kifil De Bussy, Kimbo Berry, Killer Victory

Wettstar - Tipp:Kastel Vedaquais (5) - Kelanie Lorraine (9) - Kifil De Bussy (11) - Kandora Bella (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


